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Agenda 

Wednesday, 23 March 2016 

9:15 – 9:45 Arrival and registration 

9:30 – 10:00 

 

Opening Session  

Valter Nebuloni, Head, Youth Employment Programme, ILO 

Werner Eichhorst, Director of Labor Policy Europe, Institute for the Study of Labor (IZA) 

Presentation of agenda  

10:00 – 10:30 Setting a context: The Work4Youth project 

o Sara Elder, Chief Technical Advisor, Work4Youth Project, ILO 

10:30 – 11:15 Coffee break and group photo  

SESSION 1:     Intergenerational mobility 

11:15 – 11:45 Intergenerational occupational mobility among youth (Bangladesh, El Salvador and 

Nepal) 

o Tushar Nandi and Sweta Lahiri, Centre for Studies in Social Sciences Calcutta, India 

11:45 – 12:15 Intergenerational mobility and inequality of opportunities among youths in Brazil 

o Ana Lucia Kassouf and Marcos Garcias, University of Sao Paulo, Brazil 

12:15 – 13:00 Open discussion 

Mains discussants: 

o Steven Tobin, Senior Economist, Department of Research, ILO 
o Aurelio Parisotto, Head, Country Policy Department and Coordination Unit, ILO 

13:00 – 14:30 Lunch 

SESSION 2:     Regional studies 

14:30 – 15:00 

 

 

Inequality of opportunity and (unequal) opportunities in the youth labour market: 

How is the Arab world different? 

o Ralitza Dimova and Karim Stephan, University of Manchester, UK  
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15:00 – 15:30 Unequal opportunities and labour market transitions in selected African countries  

o Edgar Cooke, Ashesi University College, Ghana 

15:30 – 16:15 Open discussion 

Mains discussants: 

o Werner Eichhorst, Director of Labor Policy Europe, Institute for the Study of Labor (IZA) 

o Jacqueline O’Reilly, Professor of Comparative Employment Relations, The Centre for 
Research on Management and Employment (CROME), University of Brighton, UK  
 

16:15 – 16:45 Coffee break 

16:45 – 17:30 Open Q&A/ open discussion/activity on future of work 

 

Thursday, 24 March 2016 

 

9:30 – 10:00 Coffee, recap of Day 1 and introduction to agenda for Day 2 

SESSION 3: Country studies 

10:00 – 10:30 Employment and wage ‘scarring’ when youth unemployment is extremely high: 

Evidence from Macedonia 

o Nikica Mojsoska Blazevski, University American College-Skopje, FYR Macedonia 

10:30 – 11:00 Is there ethnic discrimination in the Ugandan youth labour market? 

o Delphine Boutin, Center for Studies and Research in International Development (CERDI) – 
University of Auvergne (France) 

11:00 – 12:00 Open discussion  

Main discussants: 

o Jacqueline O’Reilly, Professor of Comparative Employment Relations, The Centre for Research 
on Management and Employment (CROME), University of Brighton, UK 

o Niall O’Higgins, Senior Research Specialist, Youth Employment Programme, ILO 

12:00 – 13:30 Lunch break 

SESSION 4: Special Themes  
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13:30 – 14:00 Education, school-to-work transition, and youth employment: evidence from Cambodia, 

Nepal and Vietnam 

o Shuang Chen (Yo-Yo) and Stuart Cameron (via video conference) 

14:00 – 14:30 Job satisfaction of youth in Sub-Saharan Africa: a comparative analysis 

o Cinzia Rienzo, Andy Newell, and Andy McKay, National Institute of Economic and Social 

Research, UK 

14:30 – 15:30 Open discussion   

Main discussants:  

o Werner Eichhorst, Director of Labor Policy Europe, Institute for the Study of Labor (IZA) 

o Valentina Barcucci, Programme Officer, Work4Youth Project, ILO 

 

15:30 – 15:45 Coffee break 

15:45 – 16:45 Panel discussion: Future research areas in youth employment 

Moderator:  

o Sara Elder, Chief Technical Advisor, Work4Youth Project, ILO 

16:45 – 17:00 Closing  

 

List of participants 

Barcucci, Valentina 
 
 

 

Programme 

Officer, 

Work4Youth  

 

Youth Employment 

Programme, ILO 

 

barcucci@ilo.org  

Boutin, Delphine 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

Center for Studies and 

Research in 

International 

Development (CERDI) 

 

delphine.boutin@udamail.fr  

 

Cooke, Edgar 

  

 

Lecturer 

 

Ashesi University  

College, Ghana 

 

ecooke@ashesi.edu.gh  

 

De Oliveira Garcias, 

Marcos  

 

Professor and 

Ph.D Student 

  

marcos.o.garcias@gmail.com  
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 Federal University of 

Pampa / University of 

Sao Paulo, Brazil 

Dimova, Ralitza 

 

Senior Lecturer in 

Development 

Economics 

 

University of 

Manchester, UK 

 

Ralitza.Dimova@manchester.ac.uk  

Eichhorst, Werner 

 

Director of Labor 

Policy Europe 

 

Institute for the Study 

of Labor (IZA) 

 

eichhorst@iza.org  

Elder, Sara 

 

 

Chief Technical 

Advisor, 

Work4Youth 

 

Youth Employment 

Programme, ILO 

 

elder@ilo.org 

Gurbuzer, Yonca 

 

Econometrician 

 

Youth Employment 

Programme, ILO 

 

gurbuzer@ilo.org 

 

Kassouf, Ana Lucia  

 

 

Professor 

 

University of Sao 

Paulo, Brazil  

 

anakassouf@usp.br  

Lahiri, Sweta  

 

 

Ph.D 

 

Centre for Studies in 

Social Sciences, 

Calcutta, India 

 

swetalahiricsssc@gmail.com  

Minocri, Marco  

 

Communications 

Officer 

 

Youth Employment 

Programme, ILO 

 

minocri@ilo.org  

Mojsoska, Nikica 

 

 

Professor and 

Dean 

 

University American 

College-Skopje, FYR 

Macedonia 

 

nikica@uacs.edu.mk  

Nandi, Tushar 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor of 

Economics 

 

CTRPFP, Centre for 

Studies in Social 

Sciences Calcutta, 

India 

 

nandi.tushar@gmail.com  

 

Nebuloni, Valter 

 

Head 

 

Youth Employment 

Programme, ILO 

nebuloni@ilo.org 
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O’Higgins, Niall 

 

 

Senior Research 

Specialist 

 

Youth Employment 

Programme, ILO 

 

ohiggins@ilo.org  

O’Reilly, Jacqueline 

 

 

Professor of 

Comparative 

Employment 

Relations 

 

CROME, University of 

Brighton, UK 

 

jo72@brighton.ac.uk  

Parisotto, Aurelio 

 

 

Head 

 

Country Policy 

Department and 

Coordination Unit, ILO 

 

parisotto@ilo.org  

Principi, Marco  

 

Economist 

 

 

Youth Employment 

Programme, ILO 

 

principi@ilo.rg  

Rienzo, Cinzia 

  

 

Research Fellow 

 

National Institute of 

Economic and Social 

Research, UK 

 

c.rienzo@niesr.ac.uk  

Rim, Ji-Yeun Youth Inclusion 

Project Co-

ordinator 

OECD Development 

Centre 

Ji-Yeun.rim@oecd.org  

Segovia, Marcelo  

 

Technical Officer 

 

Youth Employment 

Programme, ILO 

 

segovia@ilo.org  

Tobin, Steven  

 

Senior Economist 

 

Department of 

Research, ILO 

 

tobin@ilo.org  

 

 

 

This event was made possible thanks to the partnership between the ILO’s Youth Employment Programme and 

The MasterCard Foundation. 
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